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Birmingham Alabama.
February 18, 1964.

Dear Carey:

Am enclosing herewith a few additonal notes on the
Walker Family. Have mot as yet had a chence to come down
there, but do a little work whenever I can find the time,
at cur local librery. Hope these notes will be of an

| interest to you. I keep a loose leaf binder, using such
| paper as this, so it is easy to keep up with my notes as

well as correspondence.

In your last letter you mentioned a James Walker
age 85, as having been born in Penn. This reminds me that

{in reading on North Car‘olinaé and particularly the "Waxhaws"
h

| an area about 25 miles from

arlotte, that there was an influx
of Irish settlers around the beginning of the Revolution, and
from Penn. (which then included Delaware). In looking at the
1790 Census of Penn. I find a great many Walkers, including
some Andrew Walkers. If 'you will récall, there were_two
Capt. Andrew Walkers in the Americsn Rev. and I have sendé

you some notes on one from Penn. who died in Washington Co.

| Miss. "I believe thé two Andrew Walkers were rélated, and

that their common ancestor came from Ireland. It is likely
that our John Walker came to Mecklinburg Co. N.C. from Penn.
You might look into the records on Penn. on the Walkers.

Again, in one of the enclosed notes, there was a
James fnders Walker, who died in Autauga County, and whosze
Administrator was a Peyton Bibb. Lands were sold by the
Admr. in Shelby County. It may be thet this James S. was
the mame one who settled in Shelby. I am not positiwe about
the date of sale. it my first opportunity, I am going to cheek
some Autauga Records, particularly Jones & Gandrud's Alabama
Reports on Autauga County. The thing that is confusing is
that item that James Walker was born in Penn.

Did you every find out what Confederate organization
G.Granpa Sam. T. Walker belonged to? It is on that monument
that ought to be put up, I hope that job will be done soon.

Mrs. Sullivan wrote an article on "History of the
Waxhaws™ which is interest reading and gives some information
about the Irish govement there from Penn. If you get a chance
read it. I have & copy and will show it to you when I come
down.

I was talking the other day with one of the Librarians
here, and she said that the Alabama Dept. of Archives etc. had
seme equipment to help us read that blured pars of the bible.
I am sure that this is the best lead we have now, and 1 hope
that you can get some help in bringing out the information on
thowe two pages.

Hope to get down that way before long. I will let you
know. Regards.
C.Re Hollimen.
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If he was the same as the James S, Walker at Montevallo, and the

deed to Andrew Walker seems to prove it (unless there were two

Andrew Walkers in the County), he could have been buried in one

lof the old eemeteries around Montevallo. Then too, the Shelby

[County map will also show two cemeteries near Shelby Springs.

‘At Columbiana is a very old cemetery just in the edge of twen,

I feel that James Walker died there, or in Autauga 5ounty. Tt

It would seem likely that Andrew & wife also Jied there. I have

'some very good friends at Tusczloosa who are interested in our

'problem and they will Be glad to check records for us.

] John Burton and I nare still trying to find time to get off
‘down thefe. I hope to be able to moke itgin a few days. &

Regards to youl

Sincerely,

C.R. Holliman,
8212 6th Ave. S.
Birmingham, Alabama.

836-1962,
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Birmingham, Alabama.
March 7, 1964.

Mr. ‘Caréy Walker s , <

3381 Wilmington Rd.,

Montgomery; Alabama.

Dear Carey:

Since talking with you last, I have been given a copy
of The Huey Family by V.d. Huey, who is a local friend of mine.
According to numbers of different sources in his book, it now
appears doubtful that John Walker of Mecklinburg County had a
son named James Walker, -and since our James Walker was born in
Penn. 1t appears that the John Walker group is a different line,
On page 46 of his book, is shemn data to the effect that the
John Walker family were passengers on the Ship "Earl of Donegal
Duncan Ferguson, Master, which came to the port of Charles Town,
S.C. on December 22, 1767 from Irelsnd. The fa~ily listed
consists of': Jchn Walker 40, Elizsbeth Walker 32, Andrew Walker
12, Thomas Walker 10, Jane Walker 8 znd Mary Walker 5. I am
enclosing a copy of a letter from a Mr., Winchester, which also
confirms this. I have been suspicions that we were on the
wponh trail ever since I found out that the James Wslker of 1818
in Shelby Coun born in Penn. From the Waxhaw information

appears that a good many of the Irish and Scotch emigrante
to Penn. moved down to Augusta Co. Virginia, and to the Waxhaws.
It Is likely that our James Walker was the son of an imigrant to
Penn., and moved first to the Carclinas, probably in the Waxhaw
area, thence to Georgia, and finally to Ala, I rather think that
is the route. Socme of the Fayette County folks reported in
Newell's History of Fayette County, that Samuel Tavlor Walker
was in Union County, North Carolina. course, we know

at this is wrong, for the Cmnsus reports prove us right.

wever, it may be possible that our James Walker did live in
Union County, N.C. As you will recall Union was carved out
©F Mecklinburg County. According to 1850 Census James Walker
was then 85 years old, hence he was born in 1765. His parents
were then in Penn. & must neve been fairly new arrivals there,
‘I790 Census of Penn. shows a good many Walkers. I am enclosing
a copy of notes on a nuniber 6f James Walkers shown in the 1790
census of N.C, I have not checked 5.C. yet.

I believe the Samuel Walker group reported in my
notes in Walker County, were probably related to our Walkers,
and that also it is likely that the James Walker at Columbiana,
and the James Sanders Walker who died in Autaugs County, and
whose estate was administered there around 1827, were alseo
related.

Georgia records in our Librzry are limited, so I
have not had much luck with them.

Incidentally there was another Andrew Walker in
N.C. and & Private in the Rev, War. He is a different person
from the Cpt. Andrew, son of John. There was a Green Walker
from Franklin County, and Andrew and Kobert fromSelisbury Dist.,
as well as a Samuel Walker from that Dist, It couvld be that
this is our crowd.
(o g

—
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Montgomery, Ala
larch 11, 1964

. Mr. C. R.Holliman R I S .
1812 S. 6th fve
——— |Birmingham 6, Alabama e S R AL S——

|Dear Cecil: . e

. I received your letter and material after I had written
1\m a few notes that I have made on a little research here which
I am sure you will now find EEpikizmsy repititious. Also

I failed to record SQM . Walker's Military record in the

BAEEN _*Anmm;m mmmﬂliﬁfé gth niaba?% E%;, e

s ed at Fayette C.H,
AWWM& He
'9"(200 o not have exact date. ;}w1

Vour letter is very int restmg. I am certain of the fact

s . _.that the James Walker we are/ looking for came from Pa, probably
with his father Joh Walkers along with others from Pa to the

N _ Waxhaw Seftlement in what is no# Unio N.C, Catainly |
the evidence we now have strongly mdicates that James went |

pasicomain from there to some place in Og@y WheTe our Andrew was W%bj"‘

P

|

|His history of arrival in Shelby County, Census records of
g _lof both,together with date of drew's birth, strongly supports &
h 'the fact that he is the James@ Jalker, ERRXBRXWRAXXNWEXKERW |
. somxmRxkhExixdrEwxkhxkxwmfather of the Andrew that we know to |
be the father of S.T. The question is where we go from there. |
~'Did he leave Shelby county before he died? where was he burried? ‘
|Evidently he had an estate, as we have records that he had
. la fair smount land, Evidently he had a Will, or there should
gertanly be a record somewhere in some courtshouse of the
administration of his estate. e also know that he was living
‘as you say in Shelby County in 1850 at the age of 85.

| Excerts from ‘the huey Book, and Mr. Winchesters notes

ware_J.nter«esting in that they certainly do show that the group
|th came to CGharleston from Ireland in 1767 is not our group.
glﬁgic.u.p undoubtedly did come from Pa. Sa——

i G ,,,..,,,,,Iuou develop aniﬁh,ing further in way of proof, let me |
\know. In the meantime /T am going to do some more looking here.
e b _the 1 inch map frgm,hlghway here, but I am going to have
® |to learn how ot plot land agaein before I can do much about it.
T will have to get out my old 7th or 8th grade math books. b |
Hope to see you for another discussion before long.

Smcerely,
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‘ . WALKER FAMILY RECORDS

MU;,’)W OBTAINED FROM STATE DEPT, OF & & H
MONTROMERY,  ALARAMA

1840 Cens\s - Shel
\ J’ames walkr - 1m

Bounty, Alabvama
-80, 1f 70-80

nlllam 16, Elize 8. ”i(.;@«/«—
/858) |Tohn Scrivener - ag Wr(fo% 777777
L Elizabeth, age 23, 3 P" -«ﬁﬁlﬁ‘,‘m,,,,,,_,,i,,
ry 5

Children: Minerva ’7 L
Also lists mother El:L Scrlvener - acze 50 = b S.C.

Xuk®Ex f—2

Children:

1790 Census - Warren County, N.C,
e Samuel -Walkep « 5 gsors.2 da, no sla¥es ..o, 0 ¢ ¢

1790 Census - Granville Co., N.C.

— Samuel Walker, 2 sons, 2da, no slaves SRS

1790 Census - Wilks County, N.C.

——————————Sam-Walker = 1 son, -2 da, no slaves - —_— B

N 74%_1790 Census = York Co., B.C. e dore S A
A Semuel Walker - 2 sons, 2 da, no slaves

1790 Censug Edgefleld Cogy 856, -

6 sons, 6 da, 9 slaves (Samuel Kalker)

41790 Census - Greenville Co,, S.C. _
Semuel Walker - 1 son, 5 da, no slaves

NN St S5, HQD_aen&ls_EendletorLGQL, - AR IR
Samuel Walker - 2 sons, no da, no slaves

‘John Welker - N.C. was"Caot Rev. War 9-1-1775, lajor 4-20-1777

‘DEnartmem of A&H records - Vol. . 1, #9292 contains a statement

from State of N.C. d'“teim 12-14-1929 which shows that

17 different Walkers were given Land grants in N.C. from 1780-1790
UL 1 Mntarmmﬁ. Among the group the following:

James Walker, 200a Green Co., N.C., John Walker 640a Sumner Co.,

&Ton, Green, and liose Walker, were given 200a tracts at the

‘Seme time

n Jones & Gandrud Original La*ld grants vol. 121, #9261 Dept.
———of A%&H, shows as follows: Peter Kmhle,f ,,,for ‘having served
as a Erivate in Capt Walkers (no given name)Company, Ga. ililitia,
War-of 1812 me vol. shaws 80a granted to Nancy ..alkerj_wi_dQW;—
John Walker. Same reference shows 40a gr.‘nted to Josiah Walker

e ——for-servingin Capt McCrays Ga. Wolunteers. e e

,_,,ﬁ,__,lan.as_&_aandnm_ﬁagi 5, Vol.l41l, #976,1 Shows that Roanna Walker
arried John Hampton in Marshall Co., Alabama 1-11-1851.

L ‘ Llso shows James Walker mxwris® age 78, married Sarah latthews
age 84, at Spring Creek, Coffee County, Tenn., 10-20-1859

I
|
|
g S
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wNewsnape lippings, §ol. 86, #976.1 DA&H

| Annie E. Walker, da of C.A. \elker, mxxximi, Tlyton, married

JB E. Grace in Birningham on 2-17- 18‘74.

® | Vol 106,/ #976.1 DAZFE: Peyton A mlstrat'or of}?é

s,/ Walker, dgteased lg 7 disposed of lo
11—24-1 28.

,net the James Walker we are looking. -

estate of
in Tuscaloosa

| Note: therefare two volumes on iubauga, which cover recofds
{of Wills and Deeds, and the population of many cemeterges. There
~ |is no memtion of any land disposed of in Shelby anywhere in |
|these records, Neither is James S. Walker, or any other Walkers,
listed in any of the many cemeterjes. I will check in Autauga
|County when I have time. Anyway I am certain now that this is

PN ,,mrlage,,regar,ds _of Shelby County here at the Department , and
*find no record of the marriage of Andrew Walker and Jean Gamble
+there, .L‘szhe,lgso Census for Shelby show Andrew Walker as
heving been born in Ga. (age at that time £0), I feel certain
—[that our Jemes Walker did come to Shelby County from Ga. at

EO |about the time that Edmund King (who made the first iron in
S 1 Alabama)came to Montevallo in 1814, Ga. records of land grants '
™ Ithat I have been able to find here do not show land sold or

—— lgranted to James Walker.

. Sales of Public Lands at St. Stephens from 5-26-1817 to Apr.
23, 1818 show sale to James D, Welker (this could be a mistake

|Folio Sec. Te R. Acres
Bk 13023  NE 11 7  3E 162
13024 NB 12 20 3E 159
| ZAREX XxE o e
13024 STO 12 07 3E 157

|History

_ lin copying, and it is likely Jemes T.) as follows:

'iabam bou{*h% Vango =t

T 218,
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Birmingham, Alabama
March 14, 1964.

Dear Carey:

Received your letter today, but you had the numbers
reversed in the address, so it was delayed. Correct street
number shown below.

Am enclosing nerewith some data sheets which I have
accumulated. One of these is the copy of gJohn Walker's will,
of Mecklinburg County N.C.  Another shows Walkers listed in
1790 Census of 5.C. (James Walkers only). The data on the
1st two sheets was supplied by Mrs, Sullivan. I call your
attention to the JamesA.Walker in Jefferson County, in 1830,

Ever since I saw that Bible I am curious about that
very dim writing on the 2nd page which I read as "James Alen
Walker was born the 5th ....1825". Do you think that it is
possible that we mis-read that. I am thinking that the 1850
Census of Shelby County showed James Walker to be 85 years of
age and living alone. This would mean that he was born in
1765, hence it is possible he could have fought in the Rev,,
although a little young. Instead of "1825" could that have
been $1765"2

Regarding thé Shelby County Map you have, Keep in mind
that those one inch squares are composed of 16 40s of land each,
and are one mile square, or 640 acres. A township is 36
sections with the numbering commencing in the upper right hand
corner and going to the left, For instance, Sections 1, 6,31
and 36 of each sewnship are already numbered. All you have to
do is find the 1, and fill in the blanks with pen. t the
top or North of the map is shown the Range numbers. At the
sides will be shown the Township numbers. Now, if you locate
Dogwood on the Shelby County map, it will be in Section 5,
Towhship 22, Range 8,West. In the section just below it,
which will Be Section 8, was located the James 4% Walker land,
or in some cases merely mentiocned as the James Walker land.

By marking off the section in to 16 40s, you can locate the
Wg of the SEf, 80 acres, deeded by James 5. Walker to Andrew
Walker. (See my notes for reference). I call your attention
that the township in Which Dogwood is located is a "short
Township™. When the government survey was made from the

i North, it met another from the South in a line running E & W

through Montevallo, and hence Township 22, Range 3, West has
only 24 sections in it instead of the usual 36. Having located
the James S.Walker land there, I point out that Section 7 is
immediately west of Section 8. The Wi of SE% of Section 7

was deeded by a John Walker to Aron F.Gamble in 1832. Skipping
over to the next township (24 sections this time) to the right,
would be the Township where Calera is located. Section 1 is

in the upper right hand corner. Just below it is Section 12.
The NE4 of Section 12 was owned by James Walker and is in the
section just west of the one that Shelby Springs is in. The
three separate parcels of Samuel T.Walle r are in the Township
Just north of this one.
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Apparently our James Walker did not use a middle initial while
he was a court official. Since he had the authority to perform
marriages, I am wondering if we might not find his signature
somewheres in the actual recording of the papers. (thus far we
have only looked at the index).

This man Peyton Bibb was an Administrator of the Estate
of a James S. Walker, and must have b een appointed around
1826 or 27, but I dont know whether it was Autauga or Shelby,

I thboght however, it was Rkmkby Autauga. It could have been
that he was an Executor. At any rate I am going to look at the
deed recorded in Deell Book A&E, page 76, Shelbv County, to see

what is shown. Evidently it will show where the letters were
' granted.

If the 85 year old James Walker in 1850 is our man, then
it is likely that he left some kind of estate, unless he had
distributed it to his various children, and hence thete ought
to be some kind ofasdistribution, either by court oygtherwise
on his estate, in ghelby County. I am goinr to take another
look on this when I go down there again.

I am thinking about the fact that there was another
Andrew Walker in North Carolina, who was a Rev.War Soldier.
In "Roster of N.C. Sol in the Rev". in Bham. Library on page
445 is mentiore d "Andrew Walker, Private in N.C. Cont. Line
drew $-- on March 4, 1831, age 77 years". Again on Page 588
is mentioned "Andrew Walker, Private, Claim No. 1673" (N.C.).
Greene Walker filed claim #1635 (Note the closeness of the
nurbers). OGreene was from Franklin County N.C., age 74 years,
and referred to on page 432. Somewhere in our line, there
was a "Greene Walker", snd he was not in the JohnWalker of
Mecklinburg County line. In 1840 Greene Walker was drawing
pension in Franklin County,N.C. and was living with Henry
‘Walker, and was said to be 81 years old. t could be that
our Andrew Walker was the Private above mentioned, and might
not have been related, except possibly in a distant way to the
other two &ndrew Walkers.

I have recently ordered a cogy of the data on James
Holliman, a Rev. War Soldier from Lancaster County S.C. and
Anson County N.C. from the National Archives, at Washington
D.C. It will cost me $1.00, and they will photostat all
copies of the record at $.40 per page. It might be to our
interest to check some of our Walkers this way, as the records
would give birthplace, enlistment date and location, term,
place of discharge, etc., and where a pension was granted,

the proof.

The deed from James Walker to Andrew Walker covering land
near Alabaster, where was excluded the Bethleham Church lot,
is now apparently owned by a lime Company, and it could have been
that there was an old cemetery near the Church. However, I dont
know of any church like that now, but intend when the weather
gets better to drive over at the rear of the property and see
if there is any grave yard sign. If James Walker had lands as
we think he had, it is likely that his grave would be marked.
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From Alabama Hgstorical Soc. Quarterly Vol. 6, #2, 1944,
in Birmingham Library.

Page 225.° James Wolkkr appointed Judge of Quorum

of Shelby County-on 11-20-1818,

* Page 219. = AndrewWalker appointed Justice of the

Peace in Perry ounty, on January 31, 1821.

’Page 226. ~ James Walker“appointed Clerk of the County

Court of Shelby County, on Oct 28. 1819.
Page 226. James Walker resigmed as J.P. on 4-13:1820.
Tusé¢aloosa County, same, vol.

Page Robert Walker appointed Justice of the Peace
June 28, 1820, in Tuscaloosa County.
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We will just have to look some more, before we get the facts,

T believe that eventually we will run into some definite information
pzj‘obably from some @ne who has already workKed it out, as to who the
father of James Walker was, )

I am enclosing a few of my notes for your file.

Sincerely,

C.R. Holliman. .
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WALKER .,
From: Lyneage Books, DAR. Birmingham Library.

Mrs. Lizzie Ford Jefferies, wife of Claude, #76109.
Descendant of: John Gaston, Alexander Walker & Esther Gaston,
Walker.

Descent: Her Great grendfather was Alexander Walker. Her
Great-grandmother was Esther Gaston, 1761-1809. Married 1777.
Alexander Walker born 1763, died 1809, Served as Pvt. in

Col. McClures South Caroliha Regt. He wes born and died in S.C.
Esther Gaston Walker, 1761-1809 cared for the wounded at
Waxhaws Church & assisted the Surgeon. She was born & died in

.

Note: What of the conflict in names. - Previous information
indicated she was the wife ,of Andrew Walker. Could Alexander

and Andrew be the same. AN0o
Vol. 77, page 4l. £=5.

%ﬁgg,Census of Shelby County, Alabama.

T &3 aren Geeble ooy o d

James Walker, 2 males over 21, 3 males under 21, 2 females over

el 21, 2 females under 21, total nine persons,

b 1800 no slaves. Thi was the only Walker mentioned in
the 1820 census of said county.

W

SHELBY COUNTY RECORDS, Deed Bpok A-E Page 535, refers to the
Will of Christopher Lolly, dapéd 1832, names wife: Catherine,

Son, Christopher, and refers/to "All my children™.
JAMES WALKER to have child part. Witness: Green
Martin Mcleroy & John Rodgers.

Deed Book A-E, page Z%. Recor¥ds a deed by/Peyton Bibb, as
Administrator of the Estate ¢f James Sandgérs Walker, deceased,
of Autauga County, Alabama, in favor of /Abraham Nabors of Shelby
County, for the E3 of NEi 4f Sec, 8, Tg 21, R 3 West (near
Montevallo). Dated March/6, %826. cknowledged by Peyton Bibb
before Joab Lawler, Judgé of Shelby fCounty Court.
i?iag%g ieferred to in Aol 2 of Alabame Notes by England,

a -1.

From: Alabama Register Gubernatorial Appointments, Civil & Mi].
2-9-1818 to 11-14-1819 (Territorial), and 12-14-1819 to 10-4-1822
Stgte). As published in Alabama Historfcal Quarterly, Vol. 6,

= 1 . v
Ll Iy Page 128. Jas., W. Walker.
Page 138 Francis Baker, = Page 219. Andrew Walker,
Page 135 Thomas Hogg, Pages 232-163-165,

Page 225-26 James Walker, Richard Jones,

Page 186. Jas B. Walker Page 253 Jas H. Walker
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1790 Census - North Carolina - Excerpts from:

HOLLIMAN,

JAMES

JAMES HOLLIMAN

—— Tl

ANDREW WALKER,

JAMES

WALKER ,

WALKER,

JAMES

WALKER ,

JAMES

WALKER ,

JAMES

WALKER , (2) .

JAMES

WALKER ,

JAMES

JAMES

WALKER .

WALKER ,

JAMES

JAMES

WELKER ,

WALKER ,

JAMES

JAMES

WALKER ,

JAMES

WALKER ,

WALKER .

JAMES

JAMES

Hillsborough District, Wake Bounty. Page 105.
1-2-3-0.

Wilmington District, BladenCounty, Page 187.
l-4-3-0.
Samuel Holliman also shown in same area.

Hillsborough District, Orange County, Page 94.
No Data Shown. Also reported there, John, Wm.,
Peter & another Andrew - no data.

Fayette District, Fayetteville Town. Page 42.
1 -2-5-0, also George, Mary & Elizabeth
there.

Halifax District, Franklin County, Page 61.
1-2-7-5. Also ﬁnxxxu & William there.
mos

Halifax District, Nash County. Page 72.
1-2-3-0. Also Wm., Green., Amos &
Joel there. o

Caswell District. Page 79 - No Information.

Hillsborough District, Caserell County. P.82
St.Dayid's district. Wm.Walker there also.

Hillsborough District, Gransille County, P 89.
No. Information. Also Nathaniel Walker there.
This also shown as Dutch Districte

Morgan District, Rutherford County. 5th Co.
Page 117. l1-1-3-0.

Salisbury District, Guilford County. P. 154.
1-0=5=-0. Alsc Geo. Walker there.

Salisburg District, Guilford County. Page 155.
1-0~ =0.

Salisbury District, Rockingham Co. Page 169.
3-0=-2 -5, Elmore & David Walker Sr. there.
also another James Walker 2 - 2 - 4 -~ O,

Salisbury District, 3tokes Co. Page 179.
1-3-1-4.. Also Wm. Walker there.

Wilmington District, New Hanover Co. P 193.
1-0-3-96. hlso John Walker there.

Wilmington District, Hanover Co. Page 194.
1-0-1-0.

JAMES WALKER, (Jr. & Sr). No information. Hillsborogh Dist.

Orange Co. St. Mary's Dist. Also Robt. & Wm.
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WALKER NOTES - MISCELLANEQUS,
Vol. 179 MADISON COUNTY records - Jones & Gandrud:

- Pleuna Cemetery:

Delilah Walker, B. April 10, 1816. Died 1875.
Troylas MackWalker, born 1826. D. 1853 M. Sophia Rice.
Mary Walker, 1788-1843 :
James Walker, 1780- 1845«
= Wm. A. Walker 1822-1876
Nancy H. Walker 1829 - 13847
%gmg§ Walkey, 1812-1879 -
ane, wife of J.R. Walker, 1818- 1896
Samuel Walker, 1797 - 1856 .—
James A.Walker 1821-1862.,
J.M. Walker, son of J.R. G.Son of James, 1838-1912/
Sophia D. Walker, 1800.

i James Walker born 1780, granted land in Madison County, Ala.

Sept. 18 1809.
. JEFFERSCON COUNTY, ALA, Census 1830.

Peter Walker 30-40 (Judge) John & Benj. Stovall, ///
Charles P. Jones 20-30 M. 30-40 James A.Walker, 2M undér 5, *
| Richard B. Walker, 40-50 1 F. under 5, IM. 30-40,
Part of 2 pages gone. 1 F. 30-40.
Robert Baird, 30-40 Alex Baird, 50-60
J.B. Starnes, 20-30 James Cunningham, 60-70

Wm. Spradling, also Oliver 15-20. James L. Baird 2 30-40.
Margaret lathis,

 Travis George 30-40

John Click Jones,

| NATIONAL DAR Mag. Vol 89, page Lk.
Sugar Creek - Meckl&énburg Co. (N.C.)
James Walker, died 1781, brother of Robert. Wife was Mary.
Children: Robert, Agnes, William, John, James, Henry, Mary, Ann,
' last 4 under age. Gt e

%obe§t Walker died 1781. Wife Mary. Children: Ann,(merried Hugh
|Reed).

Wm. B. Walker 1789, married Harah Hargrove,
"\  MECKLINBURG SIGNERS, by Ray, (N.C.)

Ester Walker Will, pa%e 28, Mecklinburg Co. 1843. Named:
‘Mary}Jeremiah, John, Adaline. Executor: Son John

‘Mentions: Robert George, 1784-1819,
| Col James Biard, Born Ireland, Lancaster Wash. Co. Pa.
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JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALA, Will Book 1818-1840, Page 15-16

Frederick Walker, age 18, Minor son of Edward Walker, decd.,
of the District of Richland, S5.C. Dated 1821. Frederick
W. nominated his brother-in-law, Wm.C. Tarrant to be his
Guardian.

Will Book A. 1856-80
Will of A.E. Walker mentions unborn child and husbadd Richard
F.Walker (1874)

James A.Walker 1830.
Peter Walker, Judge in 1829.

GEORGIA DAR Records  Jos Habersham Chapt.Vol 2, page 108.
Mentions: Sanders Walker Baptist Minister 1787, in Wilkes
County, Ga.

CAPT. SAMUEL WALKER, of Tenn. (His Descendants).

182155 268

19 V. 188 (Bible) 25V, 317

Mrs Isabelle McMakey Stewart, dau. of John McKamey and Jane
Patterson Walker, Grand Dau. of Samuel Walker and Susan McDonald.
Samuel Walker 1748-1830. Placed on Pension Roll of Roan Co.
Tenn at age of 70 for Serv. as Capt in Va. Cont. Line. Born

in Botetout Co. Virginia.

See Walker Family pages 357-58 Vol. 4 Virginia Mag.
Samuel Walker granted land ih Davidson Co. Tenn.

AUTAUGA COUNTY, ALA, Jongs & Gandrud,
Deed: James S. Walker t4 Mary Wyatt
Bibb, dated July 30 18Z3.

age 5.
bb, dau of late Wm. Wyatt

Page 8. Deed Book B{ Felume 2 1824-29, page 89.

State of Ga. Lincolfi Co. Henry C,Malker of Abveville Dist S.C.
to John H. Walker/and Fariet C. Malker of Baldwin Co. Ga.
Witnesseth, th es Walker in Consid. of John H.
and Fariet C. the e state of their Grand mother
Letti Winn, lgte of Abbeville’ Dist S.C., deed their int in the
estate to hiy Brother, James/ S. Walker of Autauga Co. Ala.
April 1, 18

Samuel Walker's will on file in Putnam Co. Ga Book B. page
1823-1856.
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Address: Mﬁsé Geo. H. Petteway, 708 Cdntral Ave. Charlotte 4,

D.A.K. MAGAZINE - March 1964 Issue, Page 279.

An Inquiry, concerning: Emery, Gamble, Walker, Motlow families.
Wants full information on Wm. Gamble, who came to Bedford Co.
Tenn, from Rutherford Co. & (N.C.) in 1818. Son Wm. 1801-52.
Believed came from N.C. Wants father of Andrew W. Walker, born
1778, Married Elizebeth Motlow, Born 1875 in Greenville Co.S.C.
Believes father was Rev.War Sol. From: Mrs. H.L. Noblett, 307
Campbell Ave. Tullahoma Tenn.

MADISON COUNTY, ALABAMA, Wills.

James Walker, Probate Book 3, page 95.
Samuel Walker, Will Record 1, page 85,
Samuel Walker, Probate Record 9, page 319.
Wyatt Walker, Probate Record 4, page 23.

"At Mineral Springs Slaves Tilled soil on 1000 acre farm/ By
Geol T. Winchester.

It was in 1900 when I first viewed the old home (Pictured) of

my grandfather, John Walker. I was interested in the big old
chimney built on the inside of the house. It would take in a sticl
of wood eight feet long. A seven foot pole was built in and had
hooks to hang the pots on while cooking. Jt is said that the
roof of the house caught on fire near the chimney, and the slaves
carried water from the spring to Mrs. Walker who stood at the top
of the stairway and thre# water until she put out the fire.

My grandfather was considered a good farmer in his day. He owned
around 1000 acres of land, 2 miles South of Mineral Springs, and
had 25 negro slaves to do the farming. The old log house stood
for sometime after 1900. A.L. Locke had it torn down.

My frandfather was buried in the family cemetery near his home.
There was no public graveyards then. Also a number of his slaves
were buried there. The graveyard was inclosed with a rock wall,
built to keep cattle from tramping over the graves, as there was
no stock lew at thet time.

I will give a family record of a part of the older Walkers. It

| may be that some would like to have it, as family records are

gometimes hard to read; Captain Andrew Walker, born December
5, 1756, died September 20, 1845. He first married Sara Cry,
born March 25, 1757, and died Nov. 1793. His second marriage
was to Ann Grant, who died Feb. 18, 1847.

Names of the children were: Elizabeth Walker who was born May
28] 1778. She was first married to a Mr. Houston, and 2nd to a
Mr., Smiwh. JOHN WALKER, Esg. Was born Jan. 23. 1781, and died
July 27, 1858. He first married Sarah McCain, 2nd Mary H.Grimes,
and 3rd Hannah E. McCorkle CATHERINE WALKER was born Jan. 22,
1783. She married James Porter. Sarah Walker was born

March lg, 1785, and died August 29, 1855. She was married te
Joseph Matthews.
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Geo. T.Winchester article, contd.

'MARY WALKER was born August 20, 1787. MARGARET WALKER. born
October 1, 1789, died Nov. 4 1854. She was married to Hugh

' 1855 at Winchester, N.C..

Coffee. LSTHER WALKER was born Oct. 10 1791. She was married to

- Agron Houston.

Andrew Walker was a Captain in the Revolutionary War. He brought
home a sword and gave it to his son, John Walker, who gave it to

- his son-in-law, George Allison Winchesterﬁ who was Captain of the
i

Lawson Muster ground near the Howie Gold Mine. That waswhere

' the boys were trained before going into the Civil War. M.M.
{ Winchester now has the sword.

' The family record of John Walker, a son of the above Andrew Walker

includes:  John Walker Esq. who first married Sarah McCain on
October 11, 1804. ©She was a daughter of Wm. and a sister to
George and Jonason. Children by his first wife were: Andrew
Walker, born July 16, 1805 who married Mary Matthews. She died

 March 22, 1890, in Culeoka, or McCains, in Tennessee.
i Nellie J. Walker, born Jan. 12 1807, was married to John Walker

a son of Thomas. She died Dec. 16, 1846 in Miss. SARAH C. WALKER

| born August 13, 1808, was married to H%%h McCain, a son o
! Andrew. She died in éuleoka, Tenn.

lliam M.Walker, born
December 13, 1811, married Kisley Huggins. He died in Culeoka,
Tenn, MARGARET LAVENIA WALKER born April 24, 1814, was married
to George Allison Winchester, Feb. 25, 1836 and died Jan. 20,

8he was the mother of Jane, Elizabeth
and G. Robert Winchester. JOHN SOHNSON WALKER, was born Aug. 11
1817 and died October 6, 1855, He married Sarah Matthews,
Columbia Tenn Dee. 31, 1839. ELIZABETH R. WALKER, was born

Jan. 23, 1820, and died Sept. 3 1847. Children by the third
AMES MILNER WALKER, born Oct.

wife Hanna E. McCorkle were:
16, 1842, and who never married. He was killed in the Battle
of Bristow Station, or was mortally wounded and died October 31,

' 1863. MARY JANE WABEER was born April 9, 1844. She was

married Nov. 24, 1859 to Wm. J. McCain, a son of George and
Margaret McCain. He died Oct. 24, 1884. She was the mother of
John W. Georﬁgé Ervin, Dr. William, and Dr. White McCain.
MARTHA L. WAL , born Oct. 6 1846 was married on Oct 22 1868 to
Robert S, Billue, a son of Stephen & Mary . He was born March 2,

. 1837 and died August 7, 188L. She was the mother of lMaggie

2
William, John, Sallie and Cary Billue/ ESTHER CAROLINE WAlker
born Sept. 2 1849, was married Dec. 4, 18686 to Allison Simpson
a son of David & Ellen Simpson. Allison was born August 3,1844.
Their children were: Walker, David, Robert, L.J., Annaxx E.,
C.M., W.W., and Martha Simpson." |

Foregoing article was copied by Velma Lathan Marsh, Monroe N.C.
from aClipping from the Monroe Journal dated March 23, 1956, |
owned by Mrs. Edwin Niven (Zaila McCain) W. Franklin St. Monroe,





